表十、最高行政法院行政訴訟上訴事件終結情形
單位：件
	年（月）別
	合計
	駁回上訴Repealed appeals
	

	
	
	不合法　Improform
	無理由　groundless
	發回更審

	
	
	全部
	部分
	全部
	部分
	全部

	Year(Month)
	Total
	All
	Partial
	All
	Partial
	All

	民國 90年
	2001
	109
	18
	-
	50
	-
	1

	民國 91年
	2002
	1 240
	309
	-
	794
	7.0
	58

	民國 92年
	2003
	2 311
	636
	-
	1 309
	22.0
	212

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 93年
	2004
	2 275
	672
	0.5
	1 213
	21.0
	257

	民國 94年
	2005
	3 094
	1 069
	-
	1 691
	17.5
	198

	民國 95年
	2006
	3 293
	1 163
	-
	1 752
	27.5
	236

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 96年
	2007
	4 448
	2 432
	-
	1 670
	30.0
	183

	民國 97年
	2008
	3 837
	2 796
	-
	794
	15.0
	125

	民國 98年
	2009
	3 266
	1 825
	-
	1 080
	29.0
	195

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 99年
	2010
	3 076
	1 750
	-
	916
	45.0
	187

	7月
	Jul.
	283
	160
	-
	83
	6.5
	10

	8月
	Aug.
	256
	166
	-
	58
	4.5
	13

	9月
	Sep.
	309
	182
	-
	90
	4.5
	18

	10月
	Oct.
	260
	136
	-
	88
	2.5
	19

	11月
	Nov.
	264
	140
	-
	90
	5.5
	14

	12月
	Dec.
	242
	144
	-
	55
	2.5
	31

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國100年
	2011
	2 164
	888
	-
	874
	61.0
	195

	1月
	Jan.
	245
	141
	-
	79
	2.0
	12

	2月
	Feb.
	203
	97
	-
	66
	5.0
	25

	3月
	Mar.
	372
	136
	-
	184
	8.5
	21

	4月
	Apr.
	331
	146
	-
	144
	5.5
	10

	5月
	May
	341
	126
	-
	134
	13.5
	38

	6月
	Jun.
	381
	120
	-
	159
	16.0
	61

	7月
	Jul.
	291
	122
	-
	108
	10.5
	28

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	-23.62
	1.67
	-
	-32.08
	-34.38
	-54.10

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year (%)
	24.01
	-9.57
	-
	63.36
	139.22
	111.96


Table-10
State of Administrative Appeal Cases Terminated by the Administrative Supreme Court
Unit: case

	廢棄原判　Reason of rescindment
	和解
	撤回
	其他
	駁回上訴占駁回上訴與廢棄原判百分比

	Referred back to original court for new trial
	自為判決
The Supreme Court itself renders a judgment
	
	
	
	

	部分
	全部
	部分
	
	
	
	

	Partial
	All
	Partial
	Conciliation
	Withdrawn
	Other
	Percentage of repealed appeals to repealed appeals and reason of recindment

	-
	2
	-
	-
	2
	36
	95.77

	4.0
	43
	3.0
	-
	16
	6
	91.13

	15.5
	86
	7.5
	-
	19
	4
	85.97

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.5
	64
	10.0
	-
	24
	3
	84.81

	8.5
	76
	9.0
	1
	17
	7
	90.50

	18.5
	48
	9.0
	1
	30
	8
	90.43

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21.5
	59
	9.5
	-
	40
	3
	93.80

	8.5
	49
	6.5
	1
	37
	5
	95.02

	18.5
	70
	10.5
	4
	28
	6
	90.89

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22.5
	111
	22.5
	3
	18
	1
	88.77

	4.0
	14
	2.5
	-
	2
	1
	89.11

	2.5
	7
	2.0
	1
	2
	-
	90.32

	2.5
	9
	2.0
	-
	1
	-
	89.77

	1.0
	11
	1.5
	-
	1
	-
	87.45

	3.0
	9
	2.5
	-
	-
	-
	89.20

	1.0
	5
	1.5
	1
	1
	-
	83.96

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14.5
	66
	46.5
	1
	16
	2
	84.99

	1.0
	4
	1.0
	-
	5
	-
	92.50

	0.5
	5
	4.5
	-
	-
	-
	82.76

	2.5
	12
	6.0
	-
	1
	1
	88.78

	2.0
	15
	3.5
	1
	3
	1
	90.64

	2.5
	11
	11.0
	-
	5
	-
	81.40

	3.0
	8
	13.0
	-
	1
	-
	77.63

	3.0
	11
	7.5
	-
	1
	-
	82.93

	0.00
	37.50
	-42.31
	-
	0.00
	-
	5.30

	16.00
	-5.71
	257.69
	0.00
	23.08
	100.00
	-4.17


單位：件
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